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Board Member Mr. Ernest Loevinsohn Director General
Health and Education Directorate

Canadian International Development Agency Canada +1  819 997 0919 +1  819 997 6632 Ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Alternate Board Member Dr. Simon Koppers Deputy Head of Division, Education
Health, Population Policy

German Federal Ministry for Technical 
Cooperation and Development

Germany +49 22899 535 3530 +49 22899 10 535 
3530

Simon.Koppers@bmz.bund.de

Focal Point Ms. Christina Foley Team Leader, Tuberculosis and Global Fund Canadian International Development Agency Canada + 1 819 994 3920 + 1 819 997 6632 christina.foley@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Board Member Ms. Carol Nawina 
Maimbolwa

Nyirenda National Coordinator Community Initiative for Tuberculosis
HIV/AIDS and Malaria (CITAM+)

Zambia +260 97 9600 43 +260 211 236 278 carolnawina@yahoo.com
citamplus@gmail.com

Alternate Board Member Ms. Morolake Odetoyinbo Project Director Positive Action for Treatment Access Nigeria +234 1 8993426 rolakeodetoyinbo@gmail.com

Focal Point Ms. Rachel Ong Communities Focal Point Action for AIDS Singapore +65 6254 0212 rachel.ong.gfatm@gmail.com

Board Member Ms. Joanne Carter Executive Director RESULTS/RESULTS
Educational Fund

United States +1 202 783 4800 
139

+1 202 783 2818 carter@results.org

Alternate Board Member Dr. Mohga Kamal-Yanni Senior Health & HIV Policy Advisor Oxfam GB United Kingdom +44 1865 472290 +44  1865 472245 mkamalyanni@Oxfam.org.uk

Focal Point Ms. Jacqueline Wittebrood Communications Focal Point International Civil Society Support Netherlands +31  6 33318020 +31  20 4211767 jw@icssupport.org

Board Member Mr. Karlo Boras Executive Director Yugoslav Youth Association Against AIDS Serbia +38 111 330 2000 +38 111 330 2021 Karlo.boras@jazas.rs 

Alternate Board Member Mr. Bobby John Director Global Health Advocates India +91 989 093 5422 bj@bjohn.org

Focal Point Dr. Cheikh Tidiane Tall Executive Director African Council of AIDS Service Organizations 
(AfriCASO)

Senegal +22 1338 593 939 +22 133 867 3534 cttall@africaso.net

Board Member H.E. Tedros 
Adhanom

Ghebreyesus Minister of  Health Federal Ministry of  Health Ethiopia  +251 11 551 6378 +251 11 551 9366 moh.vmo@ethionet.et

Alternate Board Member H.E. Beth  Mugo Minister of  Health Ministry of  Health Kenya +254 020 2248551 minph@health.co.ke  

Focal Point TBC TBC 

Board Member Dr. Tonka Varleva Secretary of National Committee for 
Prevention of AIDS and STIs at the Council of 
Ministers

Ministry of Health Bulgaria +359 2 9301 243 +359 2 981 57 25 tvarleva@mh.government.bg

Alternate Board Member Dr. Murat Ussatayev Deputy Director General National Center for Healthy Lifestyle 
Development

Kazakhstan +7 727 2937 786 +7 727 2928 292 m.ussatayev@mail.ru

Focal Point Prof. Hristo Borisov Taskov Deputy Director National Center of Infectious and Parasitic 
Diseases

Bulgaria +359  9461 482 +359 2 9461482 taskov@ncipd.org

Board Member H.E. Abdulkarim 
Yehia

Rasae Minister of Public Health Ministry of Public Health and Population Yemen +967 1252 198  +967 1252 247 akrasae@yahoo.com

Alternate Board Member Mr. Asad Ramlawi Palestine ramlawi-asad@hotmail.com

Focal Point Dr. Abdul-Hakeem 
Ali

Al-Kohlani Director General, Disease Control and 
Surveillance

Ministry of Health and Population Yemen +967 1254 637 aolkohlami@yahoo.com
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Board Member Mr. Luis Riera Figueras Director, Directorate General for  
Development

European Commission Belgium +32 2 296 50 98 +32 2 299 06 03 luis.riera-figueras@ec.europa.eu

Alternate Board Member Mr. Frederic Goyet Director European Commission Belgium +32 2 295 70 70 +32 2 296 36 97 frederic.goyet@ec.europa.eu
Focal Point Mr. Sylvain Tarreau Communications Focal Point European Commission Belgium +32 2 298 08 77 +32 2 296 3697 sylvain.tarreau@ec.europa.eu

Board Member H.E. Patrice Debré Ambassador for the  Fight against AIDS and 
Infectious Diseases

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs France +33 1 43 17 71 12 +33 1 43 17 75 72 patrice.debre@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Alternate Board Member H.E. Fidel López Alvarez Ambassador Ministry of State Department and 
Cooperation

Spain +34 91 5 83  81 49 fidel.lopez@aecid.es

Focal Point Dr. Jean-Pierre Lamarque Senior Health Specialist Ministry of Foreign Affairs France +33 1 53 69 4082 +33 1 53 69 3719 jean-pierre.lamarque@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Board Member Ms. Elisabetta Belloni Director, General-Directorate  for 
Development Cooperation

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Italy +39 06 3691  4470 +39 06 3235982 elisabetta.belloni@esteri.it

Alternate Board Member Mr. Enrico Vicenti First Counsellor Permanent Mission of Italy to the UN and 
other International Organizations

Switzerland +41 22 918 08810 enrico.vicenti@esteri.it

Focal Point Mr. Pierfrancesco Sacco Head of Office (Budget and Planning)
Directorate General for Development 
C i

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Italy +39 06 3691 3007 +39 06 323 5911 pierfrancesco.sacco@esteri.it

Board Member Mr. Eiji Yamamoto Deputy Director, General for Global Issues Ministry of Foreign Affairs Japan +81 3 5501 8146 +81 3 5501 8144 eiji.yamamoto@mofa.go.jp

Alternate Board Member Mr. Kazuhiko Kokubu Deputy Director, Specialized Agencies
Division International Cooperation Bureau

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Japan +81 3 550 18 233 +81 3 550 18 234 kazuhiko.kokubu@mofa.go.jp

Focal Point Mr. Akira Katase Second Secretary Permanent Mission of Japan to the UN and 
other International Organizations

Switzerland +4122 22 717 3114 +4122 717 3720 akira.katase@ge-japan.ch

Board Member H.E. Leslie Ramsammy Minister of Health Ministry of Health Guyana +59 2 226 1560 +59 2 225 0113 ministerofhealth@gmail.com

Alternate Board Member Mr. Ricardo Luque Nuñez Advisor Directorate General for Public Health Ministry of Social Health Colombia +57 1 330 5000   rluque@minproteccionsocial.gov.co

Focal Point Ms. Barbara Vandyke Project Officer Pan Caribbean Partnership Against HIV/AIDS 
Caribbean Community (CARICOM) 
S i

Guyana +592 222 0001 75 
ext 3416

+59 2 222 0203 bvandyke@caricom.org

Board Member H.E. Marijke Wijnroks AIDS Ambassador Ministry of Foreign Affairs Netherlands +31 703 48 6967 +31 703 48 5366 Marijke.wijnroks@minbuza.nl

Alternate Board Member Mr. Jim Kiely Development Specialist, Thematic Sectors and 
Special Programmes

Irish Aid, Department of Foreign Affairs Ireland +35 3 1418 0200 jim.kiely@dfa.ie 

Focal Point Ms. Hanke Nube Policy advisor HIV/AIDS Ministry of Foreign Affairs Nertherlands +31 70 346 7068 +31 70 348 5366 hanke.nube@minbuza.nl

Board Member Mr. Todd Summers Senior Program Officer for Global Health Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation United States +1 202 662 8186 +1 202 220 6799 todd.summers@gatesfoundation.org
Alternate Board Member Dr. Daniel J. Carucci Vice President for Global Health United Nations Foundation United States +1 202 887 9040 DCarucci@unfoundation.org 

Focal Point Ms. Owen Ryan Associate Program Officer Global Health
Policy and Advocacy

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation United States +1 202 662 8119 +1 202 220 6799 owen.ryan@gatesfoundation.org

Board Member Dr. Brian Brink Group Medical Consultant Anglo American Corporation of South Africa 
Ltd

South Africa +27 116 38 2842 +27 116 38 8603 bbrink@angloamerican.co.za

Alternate Board Member Mr. Richard Wilkins General Manager of Health and Medical
Services

Chevron Corporation United States +1 925 354 3484 +1 925 842 3530 rihw@chevron.com

Focal Point Amb Mark Dybul Senior Counsellor Global Business Coalition United States mrd54@law.georgetown.edu
psd@gbcimpact.org 

Japan
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Latin America and the Caribbean

Private Foundations

Point Seven

European Commission (Belgium, Finland, Portugal)

France and Spain

Italy
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Board Member Dr. Abdul Azeez Yoosuf Senior consultant In Medicine IGM Hospital Maldives +9 60  332 4523 +9 60 332 8889 azeez_yoosuf@hotmail.com
Alternate Board Member Dr. Gopal Prashad Acharya Head of  Department of  Medicine KIST Medical  College Nepal +977  14422033 +977  14424601 gacharya@healthnet.org.np

Focal Point Dr. Churnrurtai Kanchanachitra Vice President for Collaboration and 
Networking

Mahidol University Thailand +662 849 6339 +662 849 6330 seargffocalpoint@gmail.com

Board Member Mr. Simon Bland Counsellor United Kingdom Mission to the UN Switzerland +41  22 918 2370 + 41  22 918 2444 S-Bland@dfid.gov.uk 

Alternate Board Member Dr. Neil McFarlane Counsellor (Development) Australian Agency for International Switzerland +41  22 799 9108 +41  22 240 8648 neil.mcfarlane@dfat.gov.au
Focal Point Ms. Abigail Robinson Global Funds Policy and Programmes 

Coordinator
Department for International Development 
(DFID)

United Kingdom  +44  207 023 0486 +44 207 023 0428 abigail-robinson@dfid.gov.uk

Board Member H.E Eric Goosby U.S. Global AIDS Coordinator Office of the U.S. Global AIDS Coordinator 
U.S. Department of State

United States +1 202 663 2579 GoosbyE@state.gov 

Alternate Board Member Mr. John Monahan Interim Director of the Office of Global 
Health Affairs 

U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services 

United States +1 202 690 6174  john.monahan@hhs.gov 

Focal Point Ms. Margaret    Lidstone  Director of Multilateral Diplomacy  Office of the U.S. Global AIDS Coordinator 
U.S. Department of State

United States +1  202 663 2440 +1  202 663 2979  lidstonemg@state.gov

Board Member Prof. Georges Marius Moyen Minister Ministry of Health and Population Congo +242 551 46 78  moyengeorges@yahoo.fr 

Alternate Board Member Dr. Benjamin Kunbuor Deputy Minister Ministry of Health Ghana + 233 244751384 bkunbuor@yahoo.com

Focal Point Dr. Joseph André Tiendrebeogo Permanent Secretary of NAC Ministry of Health Burkina Faso +226 50 31 40 01

Board Member Dr. Jiefu Huang Vice-Minister of Health Ministry of Health, Department of 
International Cooperation

China +86 10 68 79 2033 +86 10 68 79 2082 jeffrey1301@hotmail.com

Alternate Board Member Mr. William Parr Director Social Resources and Public Health Divisions, 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

New Caledonia +8610 6879 2390 billp@spc.int

Focal Point Miss Zhang Xiaobo Programme Coordinator Ministry of Health, Department of 
International Cooperation

China +86 10 6879 2390 +86 10 6879 2279 zhangxb@moh.gov.cn

Partners
Board Members Dr. Jorge Bermudez Executive Secretary UNITAID Switzerland +41 22 791 5065 +41 22 791 4890 Bermudezj@who.int 
Alternates Prof. Awa Maria Coll Seck Executive Director Roll Back Malaria Partnership Switzerland + 41 22 791 3735 +41 22 791 1587 collsecka@who.int
Focal Point Mr. Edward Vela Senior Advisor to the Executive Secretary UNITAID Switzerland + 41 22 791 4550 velae@who.int

Swiss Member
Board Member Mr. Edmond Tavernier Managing Partner Tavernier Tschanz (Avocates: Attorneys-at-

Law)
Switzerland +41  22 704 3700 +41  22 704 3777 tavernier@taverniertschanz.com

Board Member Mr. Michel Sidibe Executive Director UNAIDS Switzerland +41  22 791 33 92 sidibem@unaids.org
Alternate Board Member Mr. Paul DeLay Deputy Executive Director, Programme 

Branch
UNAIDS Switzerland +41 79 500 65 09  +41 22 791 47 41 DeLayP@unaids.org 

Focal Point Dr. Thomas Schick Programme Development Adviser UNAIDS Switzerland +41  22 791 13 77 schickt@unaids.org
WHO
Board Member Dr. Hiroki Nakatani Assistant Director General, HIV/AIDS, TB 

Malaria and Tropical Diseases
World Health Organization Switzerland +41  22 791 1263 +41  22 791 4720 nakatanih@who.int

Alternate Board Member Mr. Denis Aitken Advisor to the Director General World Health Organization Switzerland +41 22 791 2314 +41 22 791 4846 aitkend@who.int

Focal Point Dr. Winnie Mpanju-
Shumbusho

Senior Adviser to the Assistant Director 
General

World Health Organization Switzerland +41  22 791 4645 +41  22 791 4720 mpanjuw@who.int

West and Central Africa

Western Pacific Region

United Kingdom and Australia

South East Asia

USA

UNAIDS
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Board Member Mr. Alex van Trotsenbutg Vice President, Concessional Finance and 
Global Partnerships

The World Bank United States +1 202 473 6794  Avantrotsenburg@worldbank.org 

Alternate Board Member Mr. Julian Schweitzer Director Health, Nutrition and Population  
Human Development Network (HDNHE)

The World Bank United States +1  202 473 6576 +1  202 522 0376 jschweitzer@worldbank.org

Focal Point Ms. Susan McAdams Director, Multilateral Trusteeship and 
Innovative Financing

The World Bank United States +1  202 458 0019 +1  202 522 2447 smcadams@worldbank.org

World Bank
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